Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08-09-2006		
R			
	102099565	S RECORDS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	ramork Office: Blacce record the	attached decuments and AMC addition (two) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)	
PETAR B. ATANACKOVIC MICHAEL LEBBY	Name: TF	Name: TRANSLUCENT INC.	
	Internal /	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	hed? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D		ddress: 952 COMMERCIAL STREET	
Execution Date(s) 05 APRIL 2006; 24 JULY	/ 2006		
Assignment Me	erger		
Security Agreement Cha	nange of Name City: PAL	O ALTO	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	1	
Government Interest Assignment	Country	UNITED STATES Zip:94303	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	UNITED STATES ZIP. 04000	
Other	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application or patent number(s):	•	t is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В. Ра	atent No.(s)	
11/257,597	}		
A	dditional numbers attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address to whom corre	espondence 6. Total r	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be ma			
Name:ROBERT A. PARSONS	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		norized to be charged by credit card	
	Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4000 NORTH CENTRAL AV	VENUE SUITE 1220 Encl	iosed	
		ne required (government interest not affecting titl	
City: PHOENIX		to logariou (govorimient interest net anothing an	
		nent Information	
State: AZ Zip:850	a Cre	nent Information edit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>850</u> Phone Number: <u>602-252-7494</u>	012 a. Cre	nent Information edit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	a. Cre	nent Information edit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date eposit Account Number	
Phone Number: <u>602-252-7494</u>	a. Cre	nent Information edit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 602-252-7494 Fax Number: 602-252-7198	a. Cre	edit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date eposit Account Number uthorized User Name	
Phone Number: 602-252-7494 Fax Number: 602-252-7198 Email Address: rob@patentsavers.com	a. Cre	nent Information edit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date eposit Account Number	
Phone Number: 602-252-7494 Fax Number: 602-252-7198 Email Address: rob@patentsavers.com 9. Signature:	a. Cre b. De Au Signature	edit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date eposit Account Number uthorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, and Michael having an address at 30 North La Barge Road, Junction, Arizona 85219, and Vijit Sabnis, having an address 2250 Homestead Court, Apartment 206, Los California 94024, hereby sell, and assign to TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SELECTIVE COLORED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 25 October 2005, application number 11/257,597 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A11), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. We will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to

1

PATENT REEL: 018133 FRAME: 0172 us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

7/	24/0	6

DATE

Petar B. Atanackovic

DATE		

Michael Lebby

24 July 2066

Vijit (Sabnis

us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed

covered are free and chear or	any encombrances, and that we
have full right to convey the	same as herein expressed.
DATE	Petar B. Atanackovic
TE Apulb DATE	Michael Labby
DATE	Vijit Sabnis